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CHAPTER 488.

{8. P. No. 88.]

AN ACT TO CHANGE THE BOUNDARIES OF 80HOOIL, DISTRICTS
NUMBERS SEVENTEEN (17) AND TWENTY-TWO (22), YELLOW MEDI-
CINE COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

Section 1. That the northeast quarter of section twenty-two £22),
the north half (3} of section twenty-three (23) and the north hal (é;)
of gection twenty-four (24) of township one hundred and sixteen (116),
range forty (40), be and the same is herehy detached from schoo!l dis-
trict number twenty-two (22) and attached to district number seven-
teen (17), in the county of Yellow Medicine.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved March 7, 1889.

CHAPTER 4869.

[8. ¥. No. 437.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE ORGANIZATION OF A NEW SCHOOL
DISTRICT OUT OF APORTION OF S8CHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER SIX
(6) IN THE COUNTY OF DAEKOTA, MINNESOTA.,

Be 1t enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola.

Section 1. That the legal voters of that portion of school district
number six (6) in the county of Dakota, within the following bounda-
Tles, V1Z:

Sections numbers thirty-two (32}, thirty-three (33), thirty-four (342,
and the south half of the sonthwest quarter (s} swi) and south half
of southeast quarter (s} sel) of section twenty-seven (27), and south
half of southwest quarter (8% swi), and sonth half of southeast
quarter (s} se}) of section twenty.eight (28), all in town twenty-
eight (28), range twenty-three (23), are hereby authorized to organ-
ize & school district to be numbered by the county aunditor of said
county.

The said district to comprise and embrace the territory above des-
ignated and the same to be organized in the manner prescribed by
the General Laws of the State.

SEec. 2 This act shall take effect and be in force from and afier
its passage.

Approved April 22, 1889,



